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April 6, 2023 

 

VIA EMAIL 

 

(Wanda.Gorsuch@gov.bc.ca)  

British Columbia Farm Industry Review Board 

1st Floor 2975 Jutland Road 

Victoria, BC  V8T 5J9 

 

Attention: Wanda Gorsuch,  

 Manager of Issues & Planning 

 

Craig A.B. Ferris, K.C. 
D:  604.631.9197  
F:  604.641.2818  

cferris@lawsonlundell.com 

Dear Ms. Gorsuch: 

MPL BC Prior Approval Process  

Attached are the Submissions of Windset Farms (Canada) Ltd. and Greenhouse Grown Foods 

Inc. in response to the questions presented in the letter dated March 27, 2023 from FIRB. 

Yours very truly, 

LAWSON LUNDELL LLP 

 
Craig A.B. Ferris, K.C.* 

 

CAF/pdl 

Enc. 

*Law Corporation 
ccs. firb@gov.bc.ca  

 Derek Sturko, Chair, BC Vegetable Marketing Commission (bcvmc.chair@bcveg.com) 

 Robert Hrabinsky, Legal Counsel, BC Vegetable Marketing Commission (RHrabinsky@ahb-law.com) 

 Wayne Soo, Aljane Farms (wayne@aljanefarms.com / hello@aljanefarms.com) 

 Jos Moerman, Sunnyside Produce Ltd. (jos@sunnysideproduce.ca) 

 Michael Minerva, VF Operations Canada, Inc. (mminerva@villagefarms.com) 

 Peppertree Farms Ltd. (loren@tavesfamilyfarms.com) 

 Canadian Valley Growers Veg Products Ltd. (Bill@cvgrowers.ca) 

 Jas Badhesa, Mt Lehman Greenhouses Ltd. (mtlveg@hotmail.com) 
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ccs. Westcoast Vegetables Ltd. (ray@westcoastvegetables.ca) 

 Mark Voth, Greenhouse Delight Foods Inc. (mark@meromfarms.com) 

 0717260 Ltd. dba Cheam View Greenhouse (rgwierks@shaw.ca) 

 Uppal Farms & Greenhouses Ltd. (gork_pork@hotmail.com) 

 Jerry Purewal, MB Greenhouse (jpurewal@mbgreenhouse.ca) 

 Morgan Camley, Legal Counsel, MPL British Columbia Distributors Inc. (morgan.camley@dentons.com) 

 


